CITY MANAGER’S OFFICE
CITY OF COOPER CITY-

P.O. BOX 290910

COOPER CITY, FL 33329-0910
T: 954-434-4300

COOPLR CITY : F: 954-434-5099

Someplace Special : E: coopercityhali@coopercityfl.org

MEMORANDUM

TO: Mayor & Commission

FROM: Bruce D. Loucks, City Manager
DATE: May 1, 2017
RE: Quarterly Report — 2™ Quarter (Ending 03/31/17)

Please find attached the 2nd Quarter Financial information. The attached tables include;

1. Status of the General Employee Pension Plan.
2. Revenue and Expenditure Summaries by Fund
For each fund there are three tables; one which reflects revenues by major
categories, secondly, a table which reflects department expenditures within these
funds, and lastly, the balance sheet for that fund.

A The City's major operating fund, the General Fund, received revenues in
the amount of $24,820,770. Property taxes were $15,325,724 (94% of budget)
as most property taxes are received in the first two quarters of the fiscal year.

Expenditures in the General Fund were $16,778,342 (48% of budget).
For the General Fund, revenues exceeded expenditures by $8,042,428.

B. The Building Inspection Services Fund, which reflects the activities of the
Building Department, had permit revenues in the amount of $299,365 (26% of
budget); expenditures were $546,835 (50% of budget). Expenditures in excess
of revenues were provided for through fund balance. Building permit revenues
are erratic, depending on construction activity.

C. The Road & Bridge Fund's primary revenues are gas taxes and a transfer
from the General Fund. These revenues are at 44% of budget and were
greater than Public Works operating expenses by $90,487. (Note: Public Works
operating expenses are both in the General Fund and the Road & Bridge
Fund).

D. The Storm Water Utility Fund's storm water fees and interest earnings
were $143,271 (7% of budget) and exceed expenditures by $37,390. A
$1,600,000 loan for the Natalie's Cove project is budgeted but has not yet been
received.

E. The Water & Sewer Utility's revenues, which are water and sewer fees,
are at 45% of budget. Revenues of $5,466,848 are less than expenditures of
$5,860,281 (55% of budget). Expenditures in excess of revenues were
provided for through fund balance.

cc: Departmental Directors
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04/17/2017 10:48 AM

User: kcorrea
DB: Cooper City

GL Number

BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF COOPER CITY

Period Ending 03/31/2017

Fund 001 GENERAL FUND

Description

Balance

*%* Nssets ***

001-000-103000-000
001-000-104800-000
001-000-105010~000
001-000-115000-000
001-000-115005-000
001-000-115020-000
001-000-11.5030~-000
001-000-115050-000
001-000-115060-000
001-000-117000~-000
001-000-133000-000
001-000-135900-000
001-000-141010-000

CASH ON HAND-IMPREST FUNDS
EQUITY~POOLED CASH

TAX REC-FRANCHISE FEES & UTILITY TAXES
A/R-LBTR & FIRE INSPECTIONS
A/R-CITY CLERK & FINANCE
A/R-DISHONORED CHECKS (NSF)
A/R~EMS

A/R-FF (SANITATION & RECYCLING)
A/R-ABANDONED PROPERTY
A/R-UNCOLLECTIBLE

DUE FROM OTHER GOVERNMENT UNITS
INTEREST SUSPENSE

PARTS INVENTORY

Total Assets

*** Tiabilities ***

001-000-202000-000
001-000-202030-000
001-000-202040-000
001-000-202041-000
001-000-202050~000
001-000-202051-000
001-000-202052-000
001-000-202064-000
001-000~202066-000
001-000-202068~000
001-000-202069-000
001-000-202071-000
001-000-202072-000
001-000-208010-000
001-000-220010-000
001-000-220024-000
001-000-223010-000
001-000-223030-000
001-000-223071-000
001-000-223072-000

001-000-229026-000,

001-000-229070~000
001-000~-229075~-000
001-000-229080-000
001-000-229085-000
001-000-229550~000
001-000-229560-000
001-000~-229570~-000
001-000-229999-000

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

ESCROW-RECREATION DEPARTMENT
ESCROW-TREE TRUST

ESCROW-MEMORIAL WALKWAY

ESCROW-TEEN COUNCIL

ESCROW-PEACE RALLY

ESCROW-PEACE BRACELETS

ESCROW-CHILD PASSENGER SAFETY
ESCROW-PROMOTIONAL PRODUCTS

ESCROW-CERT PROGRAM

ESCROW-SANTA HOLIDAY PROGRAM
ESCROW-LOBBYIST

ESCROW-STATION PRIDE PROJECT

SALES TAX PAYABLE

DEPOSITS-PERFORMANCE BOND
DEPOSITS~ESCROW (LAND DEVELOPMENT)
DEFERRED REVENUE-BUSINESS TAX REC (O/L)
DEFERRED REVENUE-BUILDING RENTAL DEPOSIT
DEFERRED REVENUE-CDBG

DEFERRED REVENUE-BEAUTIFICATION GRANT
PAYABLE~CANCER CARE (AMERICAN FIDELITY)
PAYABLE-GARNISHED WAGES

PAYABLE-GROUP INSURANCE
PAYABLE-PENSION

PAYABLE-WORKERS COMPENSATION
PAYABLE-COBRA INSURANCE

PAYABLE-COUNTY SURCHARGE

PAYABLE~BCPSF (RADON)
PAYABLE~-MISCELLANEOUS

Total Liabilities

*%*% Fund Balance ***

001~000-244010~-000
001-000~245000~000
001-000~271000~000

RESERVE-INVENTORY

RESERVE-ENCUMBRANCE

FUND BALANCE

Total Fund Balance

Beginning Fund Balance

Net of Revenues VS Expenditures
Ending Fund Balance

900.
16,024,820.
597,625.
9,855.
9,387.
1,656.
1,375,421.
30,879.
7,967.
(167,141.
390,675.
(18,227.
24,732,

18,288,553.

22,970.
840,
102,825,
i,046.
708.
2,659,
586.
4,757.
1,310.
6,657,
4,014.
4,650.
11.884.
284.
23,500.
199.
3,036.
3,332.
19,616.
15,100.
(1,406.
939.
(141,180.
(359, 569.
(18,611.
(132,
8,839.
8,729.
381.

(272,030.

24,732.
292,954.
10,200,465.

10,518,152,

10,518,152.
8,042,430.

18,560,583

42

89
31

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance

18,288,553,

23



BUILDING SERVICES
FUND
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04/17/2017 10:48 AM BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF COOPER CITY Page:

User: kcorrea Period Ending 03/31/2017
DB: Cooper City

Fund 002 BLDG INSPECTION SERVICES

GL Number Description Balance

2/5

%% Assets ***

002-000-103000~-000 CASH ON HAND-IMPREST FUNDS 400.00
002-000-104800-000 EQUITY-POOLED CASH 26,548.29
Total Assets 26,948.29

*%% Tiagbilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00

*%% Fund Balance ***

002-000~-245000-000 RESERVE-ENCUMBRANCE 2,956.50
002~000-271000-000 FUND BALANCE ' 271,461.65
Total Fund Balance 274,418.15
Beginning Fund Balance 274,418.15
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures (247,469.86)
Ending Fund Balance 26,948.29

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 26,948.29
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TAX
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04/17/2017 10:48 AM BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF COOPER CITY Page: 3/5

User: kcorrea Period Ending 03/31/2017
DB: Cooper City .

Fund 103 ROAD & BRIDGE

GL Number Description Balance

* %k & Assetts **%*

103-000-104800-000 EQUITY-POOLED CASH 553,641.58
103-000-133000-000 DUE FROM OTHER GOVERNMENT UNITS 49,589.40
Total Assets 603,230.98

**% Tjabilities ***

103-000~-202000-000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE . 41,344.32

Total Liabilities : 41,344.32

*%*%* Fund Balance ***

103-000~-245000-000 RESERVE-ENCUMBRANCE 199,284.67
103-000-271000-000 FUND BALANCE 272,115.24
Total Fund Balance 471,399.91
Beginning Fund Balance 471,399.91
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 90,486.75
Ending Fund Balance 561,886.66

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 603,230.98
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04/17/2017 10:48 AM
User: kcorrea
DB: Cooper City

BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF COOPER CITY Page: 4/5
Period Ending 03/31/2017

Fund 440 STORM WATER

GL Number Description Balance

**% Assets ***

440-000-104800-000  EQUITY-POOLED CASH 545,413.58
440-000-115025-000 A/R-STORMWATER CHARGES 24,842.68
440-000-164960-000 INFRASTRUCTURE 6,849,973.31
440-000-166900-000 FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 37,097.50
440-000-167910-000 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (3,800,306.86)
440-000-183000-000 DEFERRED OUTFLOWS/PENSION 19,259.00
Total Assets 3,676,279.21
**% Tiabilities ***
440-000-202000-000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 2,310.86
440-000-210010-000  COMPENSATED ABSENCES-CURRENT 2,973.58
440-000-210900-000 COMPENSATED ABSENCES-LONG TERM 9,416.33
440-000-229075-000 PAYABLE-GROUP INSURANCE 37,918.07
440-000-229080-000 PAYABLE-PENSION 79,073.00
440-000-229081-000 DEFERRED INFLOWS/PENSION 13,613.00
440-000-229999-000 PAYABLE-MISCELLANEOUS 10.94
Total Liabilities 145,315.78
**% Fund Balance ***
440-000-272000~000 RETAINED EARNINGS 3,493,613.65
Total Fund Balance 3,493,613.65
Beginning Fund Balance 3,493,613.65
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 37,349.78
Fund Balance Adjustments 0.00
Ending Fund Balance 3,530,963.43

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance

3,676,279.
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04/17/2017 10:48 AM

User: kcorrea
DB: Cooper City

GL Number

BALANCE SHEET FOR CITY OF COOPER CITY

Period Ending 03/31/2017

Fund 450 WATER & SEWER UTILITY FUND

Description

Balance

*k* Assets ***

450-000-101140-000
450-000-103000-000
450-000-104800-000
450-000~115015-000
450-000-117000-000
450-000-151110-000
450-000-161900-000,
450-000-164900-000
450-000-164920-000
450-000-164930-000
450~000-166910-000
450-000-166920-000
450-000-166930-000
450-000-167910-000
450-000-169900-000
450-000-183000-000

CASH IN BANK-STATE BOARD OF ADMIN

CASH ON HAND-IMPREST FUNDS
EQUITY-POOLED CASH
A/R-UTILITY CHARGES
A/R-UNCOLLECTIBLE
CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT
LAND

IMPROVEMENTS—-OTHER THAN BUILDINGS

TREATMENT PLANT-WATER
TREATMENT PLANT-SEWER

OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
EQUIPMENT-MOTORIZED
EQUIPMENT-OTHER

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS
DEFERRED OUTFLOWS/PENSION

Total Assets

*k*x Tiabilities *¥¥

450-000-202000-000
450-000-202010-000
450-000-202015-000
450-000-202020-000
450-000-210010-000
450-000-210900-000
450-000-220020-000
450-000-229075-000

450-000-229080-000

-450-000-229081-000
450-000-229999-000

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

A/P-SOLID WASTE

RECYCLE BANK

A/P-RECYCLING

COMPENSATED ABSENCES-CURRENT
COMPENSATED ABSENCES-LONG TERM
DEPOSITS-CUSTOMER
PAYABLE-GROUP INSURANCE
PAYABLE-PENSION

DEFERRED INFLOWS/PENSION
PAYABLE-MISCELLANEOUS

Total Liabilities

**%* Fund Balance ***

450-000-272000-000

RETAINED EARNINGS

Total Fund Balance

Beginning Fund Balance

Net of Revenues VS Expenditures
Fund Balance Adjustments -

Ending Fund Balance )
Total Liabilities And Fund Balance

2,338.00
900.00
370,655.52
1,651,291.53
(464,034.00)
1,442,274.77
502,816.56
1,524,296.15
34,846,827.56
26,403,703.57
367,566.71
1,645,375.10
31,751.88

(34,516,882.92)

692,503.43
808,203.00

35,309,586.86

20,182.52
239,484.23
4,519.87
31,379.28
102,086. 65
323,274.39
1,060,277.72
1,127,747.47
2,688,591.00
338,857.00
662.39

5,937,062.52

29,765,957.67

29,765,957.67

29,765,957.67

(393,433.33)
0.00
29,372,524.34
35,309,586.86




